C-
HW
09
 ©
 2
00
9
SI

Shear (100) Withdrawal5
(100)Wood Side Plate3 Steel Side Plate Wood Side Plate3 Steel Side Plate
1¹⁄₂" 1³⁄₄"
SCL 16 ga 14 ga &
12 ga
10 ga or
Greater
Wood or Steel
Side Plate 1¹⁄₂" 1³⁄₄"
SPF LVL 16 ga 14 ga &
12 ga
10 ga or
Greater
Wood or Steel
Side Plate
¹⁄₄ x 1¹⁄₂ SDS25112 1 1500 — — 250 250 250 170 — — 180 180 180 120
¹⁄₄ x 1³⁄₄ SDS25134 1¹⁄₄ 1400 — — 250 250 250 215 — — 180 180 180 150
¹⁄₄ x 2 SDS25200 1¹⁄₄ 1300 — — — 290 290 215 — — — 210 210 150
¹⁄₄ x 2¹⁄₂ SDS25212 1¹⁄₂ 1100 190 — — 390 420 255 135 — — 280 300 180
¹⁄₄ x 3 SDS25300 2 950 280 — — 420 420 345 200 — — 300 300 240
¹⁄₄ x 3¹⁄₂ SDS25312 2¹⁄₄ 900 340 340 — 420 420 385 245 245 — 300 300 270
¹⁄₄ x 4¹⁄₂ SDS25412 2³⁄₄ 800 350 340 — 420 420 475 250 245 — 300 300 330
¹⁄₄ x 6 SDS25600 3¹⁄₄ 600 350 340 — 420 420 560 250 245 — 300 300 395
SDS ¹⁄₄"x3"
U.S. Patent 6,109,850 - 5,897,280 - 5,044,853
SDS Screws
Catalog Nail Replacement Adjustment Factor